ASJ%F ”

HDN Bumper
Mounting instructions
for Isuzu D-Max 2012-18

|catalogue number: 530132




Hex nut nylock Hex nut nylock Hex bolt Hex bolt Hex bolt Hex bolt
M12x1.75 5-8 M12x1.25x35  M12x1.75x30  M12x1.75x40 5-8x50

x3
/

x10

X22 X4
1) J2 /K
=

Philips head cap ~ Washer 12x24  Washer 5-8  Spring washer 12
screw M5-35

Hs

Maximum Tightening Torques
M12 (8.8) 90 Nm / /
USC 5/8 GR.5 175 Nm
19,24

17,19,24




ASJZ%‘ | 3

7
éo\mx

/‘ \ \K
Unclip on both sides of the vehicle On both sides of the vehicle /
17




On both sides of the vehicle

T
L
/

/

S

AN L L T W W W W W W O B I

Clip back on both sides of the vehicle

o

12

1

O

F

Q

Connect the power cord to the connector according to the
drawing on page 6




[T JIf

Tighten before each use Tighten all bolts /
Ad 19,24




ASJ%! “

\(€110€5)-£110€S AH Jodwing [SMSI\9 10Z-Z10Z XOW-A\NZNSI\STIAOW-OLNV\SHOM PIOS\!M

3PIYA 4O 193008 [eUIBLIO

duis pas yum elg

D)

l -+ ¢3ITVOS
V-V NOILOFS

)

‘uoppIqIoy A3oLns are-papusyur osodind oy 10§ Jou 31 Jo

QSN Y} PUE SJUJUOD S)I 10 JUIWNOOP SIY} JO UONNQLISIP J0 1ajsuen ‘Surkdo)
"SJUIU0I $H Jo ANfenuapiyuod ay) doay o} juardioar oy Jo uoresiqo oy 0}

199[qns pue Jo UONIPUOS Ay} JOpuN JuSIdIdAI AY) 0} PAPIEMIOJ ST JUSWNOOP SIY T,

“J1 0} POAIOSAI pue p)T YISV Jo Aiadoid are yuowmnoop siy) 03 pue ul sYSU [y

[enuopyuo)
duys duys
‘ ; ESENER] o]
| _—usain Ueaﬁ_; Yoelg ceaﬁ_; Yoelg
—  dugs pad L pa LS PRI | ) i3 oNDiivd
UM Umoag | M UMOIG | yaim Umoig L
pay pay dols 9
IADTE
umolg umolg ONDIMVd o
N umoig usaln usaln obag ¥
oe o] SNNIW
/umm peig UM €
Adlo Aaun 904 4
MO||PA MO||PA 1437 ONDINIEG l
Je) syl 3y Buipuig
40 SIn0j0) [ JO 9IgRD Ay} | suondaag | N
9|9eD JO s1nojo)

G- 1d1vOS
£ /71 NIQ § J9ysem bunds $009 9 4-4 NOILO3S
€ 0TXS Jaysem 1€09 5
5 $€6 NIQ SW INU XaH 000€ b
3 GEXSIW SMaJdS de) peaH sdijjiyd 9007 3
I /wwpsg yibuaj ajged/ 3y Bulpuig ajged 9601 4
I suid €1 393205 21439313 00SZ I

ALD NOLLdI¥DS3d ¥IGWNN INDOTVLYD|ON




